FORM PTO-1594		P	
1-31-92			
T ! C	_	_	

03-12-1999

ET



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab Settings	• 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100980	0371 accepted original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Eagle's Eye Holdings S.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: The Eagle's Eye International Limits  Internal Address: Swire House, Fourth Floor  Street Address: 9 Connaught Road Central
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other: *  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Hong Kong  City: State: ZIP:  Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Hong Kong Other: If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1,428,449  tached? □ Yes 🖪 No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carla J. Vrsansky	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
301 Grant Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
MGUYEN 00000259 1428449 DO NOT US 40.00 DP	SE THIS SPACE  ### O/C
original document.  Carla J. Vrsansky	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Total	Signature Date  National number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
OND NO DEST DOLLAND LINES	

#### CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

I, Carla J. Vrsansky, c/o Buchanan Ingersoll Professional Corporation, One Oxford Centre, 20th Floor, 301 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410, do hereby agree to, and certify that I shall act as, a domestic representative of The Eagle's Eye International Limited, a Hong Kong corporation, in connection with the completion of the Assignment of Trademark from The Eagle's Eye Holdings S.A. to The Eagle's Eye International Limited attached hereto.

Dated as of: 28

December

1998

Carla J. Vrsansky

6109416320

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE EAGLE'S EYE HOLDINGS S.A., a Luxembourg corporation with offices at 6, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg (the "Assignor") hereby assigns to THE EAGLE'S EYE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation with offices at Swire House, Fourth Floor, 9 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong (the "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth in Appendix A hereto (the "Mark"), including all causes of action for infringement that accrued to Assignor during any time that Assignor owned the Mark, together with the good will of the businesss symbolized by the Mark and the registration of the Mark identified in Appendix A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the day of December, 1998.

THE EAGLE'S EYE HE

By:

Title DIRECTOR

Attested to:

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

## COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 38 th	day of December,	1998, before me,	a Notary Public, personally	
appeared Muchael R.	Ecantlebury	, the person	who signed this instrument a	and
acknowledged that he sign	ed it as a free act on	behalf of THE E.	AGLE'S EYE HOLDINGS S	S.A.
with authority to do so.				

Notarial Seal Jeanne J. Braun. Notary Public Whitemarsh Twp., Munigoniery County My Commission Expires April 26, 1999

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

# APPENDIX A

United States

Registration Number

J. Christopher 1,428,449

**RECORDED: 03/12/1999** 

Trade Name